

DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE #1

			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	
8	500	LF	Abandon and Grout Fill Existing 8" Sewer In Place	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 8,000.00
14	150	LF	Restoration of Disturbed Area	\$ 4.25	\$ 637.50	\$ 32.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 525.00	\$ 6.23	\$ 934.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,250.00
21	85	LF	Gravel Driveway/Road Repair	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 25.80	\$ 2,193.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 1,232.50	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,445.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,275.00
22	1,800	LF	HMA Driveway/Road Repair	\$ 34.00	\$ 61,200.00	\$ 28.80	\$ 51,840.00	\$ 37.75	\$ 67,950.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 93,600.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 153,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 90,000.00
25	1600	LF	1.5" HMA Mill and Overlay including Pavement Markings	\$ 53.00	\$ 84,800.00	\$ 38.59	\$ 61,744.00	\$ 70.25	\$ 112,400.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 68,800.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 112,000.00
26	250	LF	Concrete Sidewalk Repair	\$ 105.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 73.80	\$ 18,450.00	\$ 112.25	\$ 28,062.50	\$ 125.00	\$ 31,250.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 15,000.00
29	2	EA	Manhole, 48" Inside Diameter, Base, Cone Top, Frame, and Cover	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 7,260.00	\$ 14,520.00	\$ 5,175.00	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
31	18	VF	Manhole Riser Piping, 48" Inside Diameter	\$ 215.00	\$ 3,870.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 3,330.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 7,200.00
33	5	EA	Remove and Replace Manhole, 48" Inside Diameter, Base, Cone Top, Frame, and Cover	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 8,339.00	\$ 41,695.00	\$ 5,425.00	\$ 27,125.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
34	3	EA	Reconnection of Existing Sewer	\$ 290.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
37	1	EA	6" Internal Dr. Connection	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 827.00	\$ 827.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
38	1	EA	4" Internal Dr. Connection	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 811.00	\$ 811.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
54	80	LF	Remove and Replace Existing Sewer with 8" PVC SDR-35 Gravity Sewer (10'-6")	\$ 78.00	\$ 6,240.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 6,320.00	\$ 107.50	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 8,800.00
55	950	LF	Remove and Replace Existing Sewer with 8" PVC SDR-35 Gravity Sewer (6'-9")	\$ 104.00	\$ 98,800.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 94,050.00	\$ 138.50	\$ 131,575.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 133,000.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 99,750.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 161,500.00
56	50	LF	Remove and Replace Existing Sewer with 8" PVC SDR-35 Gravity Sewer (9'-12")	\$ 130.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 208.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 10,750.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 8,750.00
72	120	LF	Install New 8" PVC SDR-35 Gravity Sewer (0'-6")	\$ 74.00	\$ 8,880.00	\$ 76.28	\$ 9,153.60	\$ 107.00	\$ 12,840.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 12,000.00
73	300	LF	Install New 8" PVC SDR-35 Gravity Sewer (6'-9")	\$ 100.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 24,600.00	\$ 138.50	\$ 41,550.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 46,500.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 45,000.00
74	70	LF	Install New 8" PVC SDR-35 Gravity Sewer (9'-12")	\$ 125.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 113.94	\$ 7,978.80	\$ 207.75	\$ 14,542.50	\$ 217.00	\$ 15,190.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 12,250.00
75	100	LF	4" PVC SDR-35 Service Lateral Pipe	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 140.17	\$ 14,017.00	\$ 107.25	\$ 10,725.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,000.00
76	20	EA	Reconnect Existing Service Lateral	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 451.00	\$ 9,020.00	\$ 1,290.00	\$ 25,800.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 24,000.00
84	20	EA	8"x 4" PVC Wye	\$ 135.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 161.00	\$ 3,220.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 217.00	\$ 4,340.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 8,000.00
90	3	EA	Test Pit	\$ 375.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00
			TOTAL DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE #1	\$ 409,302.50	\$ 385,041.40	\$ 527,797.50	\$ 510,659.50	\$ 561,240.00	\$ 582,775.00						

THRASHER

600 White Oaks Blvd.
P.O. Box 940
Bridgeport, WV 26330
(304) 624-4108
Fax: 624-7831
thrasher@thrasherinc.com
www.thrasherinc.com

